

In the court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Present : Sri Reshmi Das  
Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Misc. Succession Case No. 15/18

**Petitioner** : Bhaswati Chakraborty  
**O.P** : Kheya Chakraborty

**Order No. 1**  
31.08.2018

This is an application Under Section 372 of Indian-Succession Act 1925 filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit and power praying for an order of granting succession certificate in favour of the petitioner. Court fee of Rs. 10/- paid is sufficient. Register the same as Misc Succession Case.

Petitioner filed documents as per firisthi. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner filed requisites along with process fee. D/A to issue the same after proper check and verification.

A draft copy of notice for publication in the news paper is also filed. Petitioner is permitted to publish the same in widely circulated daily news paper in vernacular language. Sdr. is directed to check the draft copy of publication.

Let it be issued after verification.

Fix 11.10.18 for S/R, A/D and Publication.

Sd/ Reshmi Das  
Civil Judge( Jnr. Divn.)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.