

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Misc Succ 15 of 2018
Reg No. 15 of 2018**

**Present: Smt. Afshan Nawaz Warsi
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No.15 Dated- 31.05.2023

Petnr takes no steps.

Petnr is directed to s/c as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 30.09.2023 for s/c by the petnr.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**