

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Misc Succ 15 of 2018
Reg No. 15 of 2018**

**Present: Sri Suman Das
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No.16 Dated- 30.09.2023

Petrnr files s/c petn.

Cause shown is sufficient and accepted.

Fix 07.12.2023 for fresh steps by the petrnr.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**